OCCFIBER.COM  |  1
COMMERCIAL COTS-83526
4, 6, 8 and 12 Channel Hermaphroditic Fiber Optic Connectors and Assemblies
Overview
Optical Cable Corporation introduces the next generation of Tactical Fiber Optic
Connector family based on the retired MILPRF-83526 performance specification. This
tactical fiber optic connector system features a “field convertible” hermaphroditic
fiber optic plug component COTS-83526 PLUG connector with integrated strain relief

OCCFIBER.COM  |  5
COMMERCIAL COTS-83526
Ordering Information
COTS M83526 2–4 CH CONNECTOR FAMILY
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION DESCRIPTION
CCTA10B31CA Plug COTSM83526 2–4 CH Hermaphroditic
Fiber Optic Plug & Dust Cap, Cable Dia. 0.190–0.239”
CCTA10B31CB Plug COTSM83526  2–4 CH Hermaphroditic
Fiber Optic Plug & Dust Cap, Cable Dia. 0.240–0.269”
CCTB21B31C Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH Jam-Nut Fiber Optic Receptacle
& Female Dust Cap, EMI
CCTD21B31C Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH Flange Mount Receptacle Fiber
Optic Receptacle & Female Dust Cap, EMI
CCTC21B31C Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH External Jam-Nut Receptacle
Fiber Optic Receptacle & Female Dust Cap, EMI
CCTE21B31CA Strain Relief Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH Jam-Nut Strain Relief Receptacle
(SRR) & Female Dust Cap, EMI, Cable Dia. 0.190–0.239”
CCTE21B31CB Strain Relief Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH Jam-Nut Strain Relief Receptacle
(SRR) & Female Dust Cap, EMI, Cable Dia. 0.240-0.269”
CCTG21B31CA Strain Relief Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH Flange Mount Strain Relief
Receptacle (SRR) & Female Dust Cap, EMI,
Cable Dia. 0.190–0.239”
CCTG21B31CB Strain Relief Receptacle COTSM83526 2–4 CH Flange Mount Strain Relief
Receptacle (SRR) & Female Dust Cap, EMI,
Cable Dia. 0.240–0.269”
CCTF21B31CA Strain Relief Receptacle COTSM83526  2–4 CH External Jam-Nut Strain Relief
Receptacle (SRR) & Female Dust Cap, EMI,
Cable Dia. 0.190–0.239”
CCTF21B31CB Strain Relief Receptacle COTSM83526 2–4 CH External Jam-Nut Strain Relief
Receptacle (SRR) & Female Dust Cap, EMI,
Cable Dia. 0.240–0.269”
6  |  OCCFIBER.COM
COMMERCIAL COTS-83526
Ordering Information
COTS M83526 8–12 CH CONNECTOR FAMILY
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION DESCRIPTION
CCTA10F31CB Plug COTSM83526 8-12 CH Hermaphroditic Fiber Optic
Plug & Dust Cap, Cable Dia. 0.240–0.269”
CCTA10F31CF Plug COTSM83526 8-12 CH Hermaphroditic Fiber Optic
Plug & Dust Cap, Cable Dia. 0.380–0.423”
CCTB21F31C Receptacle COTSM83526 8-12 CH Jam-Nut Fiber Optic
Receptacle & Female Dust Cap, EMI
CCTD21F31C Receptacle COTSM83526 8-12 CH Flange Mount Receptacle